## **Mason County Mission Statement**

The mission of Mason County government is to assist in supporting the quality of life by providing a range of services relating to the safety, health, social and economic well being of county residents. The county carries out this responsibility in the following manner:

- (1) providing services directly to county residents;
- (2) cooperating with federal, state and other local governments; and
- (3) linking with private organizations.

Mason County government has a leadership role in advancing an organizational and financial framework for fostering and maintaining services which address individual, family and community needs.

Mason County government, in serving its residents, strives for excellence within the context of available resources. The county is dedicated to making services accessible to residents without regard to ethnic origin, creed, gender or personal situations.

Mason County government is dedicated to serving residents in a timely and competent manner, while maintaining its commitment to honesty, integrity and accountability to the general public.